Operating Costs Savings and Revenue Enhancements

Umpqua expects to achieve pre-tax cost savings and revenue enhancements of 20% of Humboldt�s non-interest expense through
consolidation of data processing and back office functions, and reduced professional fees. No adjustment has been included in the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information for the anticipated cost savings or revenue enhancements. There can be no assurance that the
cost savings or revenue enhancements will be achieved in the amounts or at the times anticipated.

58

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

UMPQUA/ HUMBOLDT

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

The following unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet combines the historical balance sheets of Umpqua, Humboldt and California
Independent Bancorp assuming the companies had been combined on December 31, 2003, on a purchase accounting basis.

December 31, 2003

Umpqua California Pro Forma
Holdings Humboldt Independent Pro Forma Humboldt Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Bancorp Bancorp Adjustments Bancorp Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Cash and balances due
from banks $ 103,565 $ 31,596 $ 20,455 $ (8,301)(a1) $ 43,750 $ � $ 147,315
Fed funds sold and
interest-bearing deposits 30,441 26,365 20,005 (26,365)(a1) 20,005 � 50,446
Investment securities
held to maturity 14,612 � 3,795 42(a2) 3,837 � 18,449
Investment securities
available for sale 501,904 161,899 136,888 � 298,787 � 800,691
Trading account assets 1,265 � � � � � 1,265
Mortgage loans held for
sale 37,798 � � � � � 37,798
Loans and leases
receivable 2,003,587 765,454 202,019 1,080(a2) 968,553 4,985(a2) 2,977,125
Less: Allowance for
loan and lease losses (25,352) (12,206) (4,511) � (16,717) � (42,069)
Premises and
equipment, net 63,328 19,872 6,174 1,087(a2) 27,133 5,000(a2) 95,461
Mortgage servicing
rights, net 10,608 � � � � � 10,608
Goodwill and other
intangibles 159,585 5,126 � 60,475(a3) 65,601 208,445(a4) 433,631
Other assets 62,474 46,455 16,567 1,892(a2) 64,914 3,360(a5) 130,748

Total assets $2,963,815 $1,044,561 $401,392 $ 29,910 $1,475,863 $221,790 $4,661,468

Non-interest bearing
deposits $ 589,901 $ 166,229 $ 89,772 $ � $ 256,001 $ � $ 845,902
Interest bearing deposits 1,788,291 656,471 252,083 2,156(a2) 910,710 1,934(a2) 2,700,935

Total deposits 2,378,192 822,700 341,855 2,156 1,166,711 1,934 3,546,837
Borrowed funds 138,531 61,297 15,000 783(a2) 77,080 664(a2) 216,275
Junior subordinated
debentures 97,941 48,611 10,310 � 58,921 10,079(a2) 166,941
Other liabilities 30,182 15,057 5,391 2,816(a6) 23,264 10,980(a6) 64,426

Total liabilities 2,644,846 947,665 372,556 5,755 1,325,976 23,657 3,994,479
Stock and surplus 230,773 58,900 21,035 31,956(a7) 111,891 236,129(a8) 578,793
Retained earnings 89,058 35,789 7,603 (7,603)(a9) 35,789 (35,789)(a9) 89,058
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss) (862) 2,207 198 (198)(a9) 2,207 (2,207)(a9) (862)

Total shareholders�
equity 318,969 96,896 28,836 24,155 149,887 198,133 666,989

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 95

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $2,963,815 $1,044,561 $401,392 $ 29,910 $1,475,863 $221,790 $4,661,468

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

59

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

UMPQUA/ HUMBOLDT

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income combines the historical statements of income of Umpqua,
Humboldt and California Independent Bancorp assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2003, on a purchase accounting basis.

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2003

Umpqua California Pro Forma
Holdings Humboldt Independent Pro Forma Humboldt Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Bancorp Bancorp Adjustments Bancorp Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands except per share data)
Interest income $142,132 $61,347 $20,017 $(358)(b1) $81,006 $(1,512)(b1) $221,626
Interest expense 28,860 14,088 5,359 (594)(b1) 18,853 (2,484)(b1) 45,229

Net interest income 113,272 47,259 14,658 236 62,153 972 176,397
Provision for credit
losses 4,550 1,523 (690) � 833 � 5,383
Non-interest income 39,043 9,048 2,002 � 11,050 � 50,093
Non-interest expense 93,187 40,365 12,163 748(b2) 53,276 (19)(b3) 146,444
Merger expense 2,082 195 483 � 678 � 2,760

Income before
provision for income
taxes 52,496 14,224 4,704 (512) 18,416 991 71,903

Provision for income tax 18,377 3,992 1,636 (195) 5,433 357 24,167

Net income from
continuing operations 34,119 10,232 3,068 (317) 12,983 634 47,736

Earnings per common
share (basic):
Net income from
continuing operations $ 1.21 $ 0.83 $ 1.46 $ 0.85 $ 1.10
Earnings per common
share (diluted):
Net income from
continuing operations $ 1.19 $ 0.80 $ 1.40 $ 0.82 $ 1.07

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

60

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2003 is presented as if the Umpqua/ Humboldt and the